
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

TI The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended [OJ is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENTTO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offeralready submitted. such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
$ US 0.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) IA. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify authority) The changes set forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.

x

B. The above numbered ContracVOrder is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b)

C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

FAR 52.243-I "CHANGES" and"MUTUAL AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES"
D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

uiredto signthis documentandreturn3 copiesto the issuingoffice. .--~

bv UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasib/e.)

The purposeof this Modification001Oli~t~:(1)extendthe periodof performancefor CLIN0003by two(2) additional
months from March 25, 2006 to Mayj', 2006 at no additional cost to the Government, (2) extend the Option Exercise
Date in Section B-3, CLIN 0004, to twenty (20) months, at no additional cost to the Government, and (3) extend the
date after exercising CLIN 0003, in Section F, for the Coastal Mapping Vessel Contract Design and Documentation
completion, to twenty (20) months, at no additional cost to the Government as provided in accordance with the attached
pages.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9Aor 10A,as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in fullforce and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print)

BIL.L SK'/kJM,;r<
Ctl/€r ~peR.4"JJa OF':l~R.-VlI1M

15C. Date Signed

5/~1f/1>6 ~ I 1'~7iZL
STANDARDFORM30 (REV, 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NSN 7540.01.152.8070

PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT A TION/MODIFICA TIQN OF CONTRACTT1. ContractID Code I age
of Pages
13

2. AmendmenVModificationNo.

13. EffectiveDate

4. Requisition/PurchaseReq.No.
15. ProjectNo. (if applicable)0010 Jan 28, 2006 AJF60000-6-00293

6. IssuedBy Code F600 120I 7. Administered By (If other thanItem6) Code

DOC/NOAA/AGO SEE BLOCK 6

Staff Office & External Clients, AD

1305 East West Highway, Rm 760 I
Silver Spring, MD 20910
JOEL L. PERLROTH 301-713-0838 x205

8. NameandAddressof Contractor (No.,Street,County,andZip Code) 9A. Amendmentof SolicitationNo.

VT HALTER MARINE, INC Vendor1D:00001215 9B. Date(SeeItem 11)
P.O. BOX 1328 DUNS: 118359939
PASCAGOULA MS 395681328 10A. ModificationofContracVOrderNo.

CAGE: 3BJ86
X

DG I33E-04-CN-0036

10B. Date(SeeItem 13)

Oct 20, 2005
Code IFacility Code



Item No. Supplies/Services

SCHEDULE
Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount

0001 Feasibility and Preliminary Design for SWATH I LT 150,000.00 )50,000.00
0002 Feasibility and Preliminary Design I LT 0.00 0.00
0003 Contract Design and Documentation (CMV) ] LT 794,5] 3.00 794,513.00
0004 Detail Design and Construction and Documentation 1 LT 9,313,237.00 9,3] 3,237.00

of One (CMV)

I



TIle price for CLIN 0003, Contract Design and Documentation (CMV), shall remain unchanged at $794,5! 3.

The price for CLIN 0004, Detail Design and Construction and Documentation or One (CMV), shall remain unchanged at $9,313,237.

The Not.to-Exceed total price for CLIN's 0003 and 0004 remain unchanged at $] 0,107,750.

The Section "B" prices for CLiNs 0005 through 00I j shall remain unchanged.

The Section <OB"prices for CLINs 00 I2 through 002 I, shall remain unchanged.

The Government is in receipt of VT Halter Marinc, Inc. request for excusable delay, enclosure (2) of tile subject contract.

VT Halter Marine, Inc. has requested sixty-five (65) additional days to complete perfOll11anCeof this contract (CLIN 0003) at no additional cost
to the Government.

The Government has concluded its' evaluation and determined that VT Halter Marine's failure to pelf01111was caused by causes bcyond its
control and without the fault or negligence of the firm. On August 26, 2005, the impending hurricane (Katrina) classified as a Category Four
(4) Hurricane, caused unusually severe weather to Pascagoula, MS and the adjacent GlilfCoast Region of the United States. As a result of
hurricane Katrina severe flooding destroyed the VT Halter Marine's shipyard in Pascagollla, MS where this contract work was being
performed.

Accordingly, the completion date fOI'CLIN 0003 is extended to May 31, 2006.

The total contract value remains unchanged as follows:

From: $6,501,285.00 By: $ 0.00 To: $6,501,285.00

All amountsshown above are chargeable to the following accounting classification:

I 404A2PM 1HVPVT2406080 I0060800000000000000 100% Net Increase $0.00

Except as provided herein to Hem 14, all other tenns and conditions of the contract identified in Item lOA remain unchanged.

DG133E-04-CN-0036 MOD NO. 0010

Page- 3


